THE PERSONNEL COMMISSION
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g Wednesday, March 7, 2018
4«? 4 4:00 p.m. Special Meeting
£D SCHOOL DIS Conference Room of the Operations Services Center (Facilities)
1055 South C Street, Oxnard, CA 93030

LEmpowering
All Children

YT

A.ORDER OF BUSINESS
1.  Call Meeting To Order

2. Roll Call

3. Adoption of the Agenda
B. COMMENTS BY THE PUBLIC

Public Comment provides the public an opportunity to address the Personnel Commission
(“Commission”) on non-agenda items. Speakers are requested to limit their remarks to three
(3) minutes. The Commission shall limit the total time for Public Comment on each subject to
fifteen (15) minutes. The Commission may not deliberate or take any action on items raised
during this portion of the meeting.

C.ACTION ITEMS

1. Eligibility Lists (page 2)
The Personnel Commission will review certification of eligibility lists.

D.CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/COMMENTS
Persons wishing to address the Personnel Commission on an agenda item identified in the
Closed Session agenda may address the Personnel Commission.

The Personnel Commission will convene to closed session for the following items:

1. Pursuant to Section 54957 of the Government Code, the Commission will consider personnel
matters concerning :

» Public Employment: Interim Director of Classified Human Resources

2. Reconvene to open session and report out of closed session.
The Commission will report on any action taken in closed session or take action on any item
considered in closed session as may be required by Government Code Section 54957.1.

E. ADJOURNMENT

Note: In accordance with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act and related federal regulations, individuals who
require special accommodation, including but not limited to an American Sign Language interpreter, accessible seating or
documentation in accessible formats, should contact the Personnel Commission before the meeting date. Any materials relating to
an agenda item that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to a meeting are available at the Personnel Commission Office located
at 1051 South “A” Street, Oxnard, California 93030
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Adaptive Technology Specialist
Rank Name Expiration Date
1 Viveros, Janelli (B) 2/23/2019

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.
Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List March 7, 2018



Personnel Commission Meeting
March 7, 2018

OXNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT INSPIRE - gy PERSOMNNEL COMMISSION
v [
L/ f,"l' 'H' . %
) S
Recruitment Type: N = Eligibility List No. 18-01:01
Dual Certification ki 1 ol Established: 02/15/2018
J" Merged: 2/23,/2018

s Ao

Director's Certification: = 4
?I,

2\

&0 scHooL DIS®

Health Care Technician

Rank Name Expiration Date
1 Johnsan, Crystal 2/23/2019
1 lohnsaon, Desiree L 2/15/2019
1 Loya, Erika 2/15/201%9
1 Quilas Ir., Miguel 2/15/2019
1 Ramos, Linda | 2/23/2019
2 Lechuga, Corinna 2/23/2019
3 Bell, Shannon L 2/15/2019
4 Gomez, Myrane M 2/15/201%9
4 Wilson, Tanya R 2/15/2019
5 Lopez, Veronica 2/15/2019
5 White, Taylor 2/15/201%9
7 Canales, Catalina 2/15/2019

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.
Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List March 7, 2018
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Updated: 3/30/17, 5/10/17,
10/2/17, 10/31/17, 2/26/18

PARAEDUCATORII
Rank Name Expiration Date
1 Alcala, Sonia 10/2/2018
1 Ankrom, Karen (B) 10/2/2018
1 Arteaga, Vanessa &5/10/2018
1 Ayala, Elizabeth G 6/23/2018
1 Ayala, Erika 2/28/2019
1 Ayala, Fernando 2/26/2019
1 Bossin, Allana R 5/10/2018
1 Capulong, Gilbert 2/28/2019
1 Castaneda, Crystal 10/31/2018
1 Chavez, Marissa N 5/10/2018
1 Cota, Rudy 2/28/2019
1 Cowell, Marianna 2/26/2019
1 Cruz, Mariana 2/26/2019
1 Espitia, Maria E 10/31/2018
1 Fernandez, Esmeralda O 6/23/2018
1 Goldberg, Sandra 10/31/2018

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.

Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List March 7, 2018
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Gonzalez, Renata
Hernandez, Steven
Isaac, Carmela

Limon Garcia, Betsy
Lopez, Bianca

Luna, Veronica
Magafia, Christian A (B)
Ramirez, Lixsa
Ramirez, Rosemary
Robles, Cecilia
Rodriguez, Joanna 5 (B)
Saavedra, Alejandra |
Sandoval, Cynthia
Vega, lessica
Wellwood, Caitlin R
Saavedra, Juan

Mufioz, Arnulfo

PERSONNEL COMMISSION

10/31/2018
2/26/2019
6/23/2018
2/26/2019
3/30/2018
6/23/2018
10/2/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018
3/30/2018
3/30/2018
10/2/2018

10/31/2018
3/30/2018

10/31/2018

10/2/2018

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.

Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List

March 7, 2018
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Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director's Certification:

PARAEDUCATOR I

PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 17-18:04 805
Established: 2/26/2018
Merged List:

Updated: 3/30/17, 5/10/17,
10/2/17, 10/31/17, 2/26/18

Rank Name Expiration Date
1 Limon, Giselle 5/10/2018
2 Alcala, Sonia 10/2/2018
2 Arevalo, Estanilano 10/31/2018
2 Arteaga, Vanessa 5/10/2018
2 Ayala, Erika 2/26/2019
2 Ayala, Fernando 2/26/2019
2 Bossin, Allana R 5/10/2018
2 Cameron, Rosa M 6/23/2018
2 Capulong, Gilbert 2/26/2019
2 Castaneda, Crystal 10/31/2018
2 Chavez, Marissa N 5/10/2018
2 Cota, Rudy 2/26/2019
2 Cowell, Marianna 2/26/2019
2 Cruz, Mariana 2/26/2019
2 Enriquez, Monica M 10/2/2018
2 Espitia, Maria E 10/31/2018
2 Fernandez, Esmeralda O 6/3/2018
2 Fierro, Ragquel J 3/30/2018

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.

Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List

March 7, 2018
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Flores, Saray

Gonzalez, Renata
Hernandez, Steven
Humphrey, Jamie L
Limon Garcia, Betsy
Lopez, Bianca

Lopez Osornio, Diego R
Luna, Veranica
Magafia, Christian A (B)
Martinez, Angie
Olivares, Rury
Quintanilla, Alba (B)
Ramirez, Lixsa

Ruiz, Juanita

Ryzow, Alexandra
Sandoval, Cynthia P
Santana, Virginia
Severiano, Adalilia
Smith, Ashley

Vega, lessica

Saavedra, Juan

10/31/2018
10/31/2018
2/26/2019
5/10/2018
2/26/2019
3/30/2018
5/10/2018
6/23/2018
10/2/2018
5/10/2018
5/10/2018
10/2/2018
10/31/2018
10/2/2018
5/10/2018
10/2/2018
10/31/2018
10/2/2018
6/23/2018
10/31/2018

10/31/2018

PERSONMMNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.

Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List

March 7, 2018
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Eligibility List No. 17-18:09b
Established: 3/5/2018

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director’s Certification:
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Speech-Language Pathology Assistant

Rank Name Expiration Date

1 Gutierrez, Stephanie P (B) 3/5/201%

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.
Lists may be created for six months with approval of the Personnel Commission.

Action Items-Eligibility List March 7, 2018



