

## THE PERSONNEL COMMISSION

(supporting education through merit)

## OXNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, March 7, 2018
4:00 p.m. Special Meeting
Conference Room of the Operations Services Center (Facilities)
1055 South C Street, Oxnard, CA 93030

#### A. ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Call Meeting To Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Adoption of the Agenda

### B. COMMENTS BY THE PUBLIC

Public Comment provides the public an opportunity to address the Personnel Commission ("Commission") on non-agenda items. Speakers are requested to limit their remarks to three (3) minutes. The Commission shall limit the total time for Public Comment on each subject to fifteen (15) minutes. The Commission may not deliberate or take any action on items raised during this portion of the meeting.

## **C. ACTION ITEMS**

1. Eligibility Lists (page 2)
The Personnel Commission will review certification of eligibility lists.

## D.CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/COMMENTS

Persons wishing to address the Personnel Commission on an agenda item identified in the Closed Session agenda may address the Personnel Commission.

The Personnel Commission will convene to closed session for the following items:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 54957 of the Government Code, the Commission will consider personnel matters concerning:
  - Public Employment: Interim Director of Classified Human Resources
- 2. Reconvene to open session and report out of closed session.

  The Commission will report on any action taken in closed session or take action on any item considered in closed session as may be required by Government Code Section 54957.1.

## E. ADJOURNMENT

**Note**: In accordance with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act and related federal regulations, individuals who require special accommodation, including but not limited to an American Sign Language interpreter, accessible seating or documentation in accessible formats, should contact the Personnel Commission before the meeting date. Any materials relating to an agenda item that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to a meeting are available at the Personnel Commission Office located at 1051 South "A" Street, Oxnard, California 93030

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director's Certification:



#### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 17-18:17b Established: 2/23/18

# **Adaptive Technology Specialist**

	Rank	Name	Expiration Date
aria -	1	Viveros, Janelli (B)	2/23/2019

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification Director's Certification:



### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 18-01:01 Established: 02/15/2018 Merged: 2/23/2018

## Health Care Technician

Rank	Name	Evaluation Data
Kank	Name	Expiration Date
1	Johnson, Crystal	2/23/2019
1	Johnson, Desiree L	2/15/2019
1	Loya, Erika	2/15/2019
1	Quiles Jr., Miguel	2/15/2019
1	Ramos, Linda I	2/23/2019
2	Lechuga, Corinna	2/23/2019
3	Bell, Shannon L	2/15/2019
4	Gomez, Myrene M	2/15/2019
4	Wilson, Tanya R	2/15/2019
5	Lopez, Veronica	2/15/2019
6	White, Taylor	2/15/2019
7	Canales, Catalina	2/15/2019

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director's Certification:



### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 17-18:04&05 Established: 2/26/2018 Merged List:

Updated: 3/30/17, 5/10/17, 10/2/17, 10/31/17, 2/26/18

## PARAEDUCATOR II

Rank	Name	Expiration Date
1	Alcala, Sonia	10/2/2018
1	Ankrom, Karen (B)	10/2/2018
1	Arteaga, Vanessa	5/10/2018
1	Ayala, Elizabeth G	6/23/2018
1	Ayala, Erika	2/26/2019
1	Ayala, Fernando	2/26/2019
1	Bossin, Allana R	5/10/2018
1	Capulong, Gilbert	2/26/2019
1	Castaneda, Crystal	10/31/2018
1	Chavez, Marissa N	5/10/2018
1	Cota, Rudy	2/26/2019
1	Cowell, Marianna	2/26/2019
1	Cruz, Mariana	2/26/2019
1	Espitia, Maria E	10/31/2018
1	Fernandez, Esmeralda O	6/23/2018
1	Goldberg, Sandra	10/31/2018

### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

1	Gonzalez, Renata	10/31/2018
1	Hernandez, Steven	2/26/2019
1	Isaac, Carmela	6/23/2018
1	Limon Garcia, Betsy	2/26/2019
1	Lopez, Bianca	3/30/2018
1	Luna, Veronica	6/23/2018
1	Magaña, Christian A (B)	10/2/2018
1	Ramirez, Lixsa	10/31/2018
1	Ramirez, Rosemary	10/31/2018
1	Robles, Cecilia	10/31/2018
1	Rodriguez, Joanna S (B)	3/30/2018
1	Saavedra, Alejandra I	3/30/2018
1	Sandoval, Cynthia	10/2/2018
1	Vega, Jessica	10/31/2018
1	Wellwood, Caitlin R	3/30/2018
2	Saavedra, Juan	10/31/2018
3	Muñoz, Arnulfo	10/2/2018

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director's Certification:



#### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 17-18:04&05 Established: 2/26/2018 Merged List:

Updated: 3/30/17, 5/10/17, 10/2/17, 10/31/17, 2/26/18

## PARAEDUCATOR III

Rank	Name	Expiration Date
1	Limon, Giselle	5/10/2018
2	Alcala, Sonia	10/2/2018
2	Arevalo, Estanilano	10/31/2018
2	Arteaga, Vanessa	5/10/2018
2	Ayala, Erika	2/26/2019
2	Ayala, Fernando	2/26/2019
2	Bossin, Allana R	5/10/2018
2	Cameron, Rosa M	6/23/2018
2	Capulong, Gilbert	2/26/2019
2	Castaneda, Crystal	10/31/2018
2	Chavez, Marissa N	5/10/2018
2	Cota, Rudy	2/26/2019
2	Cowell, Marianna	2/26/2019
2	Cruz, Mariana	2/26/2019
2	Enriquez, Monica M	10/2/2018
2	Espitia, Maria E	10/31/2018
2	Fernandez, Esmeralda O	6/3/2018
2	Fierro, Raquel J	3/30/2018

Eligibility lists are in effect for one year from the date on which they are established unless they are exhausted.

### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

2	Flores, Saray	10/31/2018
2	Gonzalez, Renata	10/31/2018
2	Hernandez, Steven	2/26/2019
2	Humphrey, Jamie L	5/10/2018
2	Limon Garcia, Betsy	2/26/2019
2	Lopez, Bianca	3/30/2018
2	Lopez Osornio, Diego R	5/10/2018
2	Luna, Veronica	6/23/2018
2	Magaña, Christian A (B)	10/2/2018
2	Martinez, Angie	5/10/2018
2	Olivares, Rury	5/10/2018
2	Quintanilla, Alba (B)	10/2/2018
2	Ramirez, Lixsa	10/31/2018
2	Ruiz, Juanita	10/2/2018
2	Ryzow, Alexandra	5/10/2018
2	Sandoval, Cynthia P	10/2/2018
2	Santana, Virginia	10/31/2018
2	Severiano, Adalilia	10/2/2018
2	Smith, Ashley	6/23/2018
2	Vega, Jessica	10/31/2018
3	Saavedra, Juan	10/31/2018

Recruitment Type: Dual Certification

Director's Certification:



#### PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Eligibility List No. 17-18:09b Established: 3/5/2018

# Speech-Language Pathology Assistant

Rank	Name	Expiration Date
1	Gutierrez, Stephanie P (B)	3/5/2019